

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1921/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 27/07/2004 in CRLA No. 1593/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ANWAR HUSSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he may be permitted to

withdraw from this case. Permission is accorded.

Issue notice to the petitioner as to whether he intends to engage any other

counsel.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ O

m Prakash ]

Court Master

Co

urt Master

